
150th Anniversary Founders Day Celebration 

You're invited to join the celebration of Park University's 150th Founders Day at the event 
happening nearest you! This special milestone brings together alumni, faculty, staff, students, and 
friends to honor our rich history and bright future. Come reconnect, reminisce, and celebrate 150 
years with your local Park community. We can’t wait to see you at the Parkville campus or at your 
local campus center! 

Parkville Celebration 

May 12, 2025 
11:00-12:30 PM 
Plaster Center 

 

Campus Center Celebrations 
 
All times are in the local time zone. 
 
Gilbert (Ariz.)  
May 15, 2025 
8:30-10:00 AM 
Contact: Ben Zibers, bzibers@park.edu, 480-923-0023 
 
Little Rock AFB (Ark.) 
May 12, 2025 
1:00 PM 
Contact: Trinity Hinton, trinity.hinton@park.edu, 844-884-8610 
 
Barstow (Calif.) 
May 12, 2025 
4:00 PM 
Contact: Nicole Doing, nicole.doing@park.edu, 760-252-7275 
 
Camp Pendlton (Calif.) 
May 14, 2025 
Contact: Angel Hopeau, ahopeau@park.edu, 760-385-4819 
 
Moody AFB (Ga.) 
May 12, 2025 
11:00 AM 
Contact: Patricia Thompson, patricia.thompson@park.edu, 229-245-7077 
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Mountain Home AFB (Idaho) 
May 15, 2025 
Contact: Nancy Almodóvar, nancy.almodovar@park.edu, 208-832-4535 
 
Independence (Mo.) 
May 12, 2025 
4:00 PM 
Contact: Richard Kelleher, richard.kelleher@park.edu, 816-584-6560 
 
Malmstrom AFB (Mont.)  
May 15, 2025 
1:00 PM 
Contact: Shelby Hidan, shelby.hidan@park.edu, 406-761-7540 
 
MCAS Cherry Point (N.C.) 
May 12, 2025 
10:30 AM 
Contact: Mitchell Martin, mitchell.martin@park.edu, 252-466-2655 
 
Wright-Patterson AFB (Ohio) 
May 1, 2025 
12:00 PM 
Contact: June Mohr, june.mohr@park.edu, 937-904-4806 
 
Beaufort (S.C.) 
May 15, 2025 
Contact: Karen Engrum, karen.engrum@park.edu, 843-522-9123 
 
Charleston AFB (S.C.) 
May 15, 2025 
Contact: Debra Smalls, debra.smalls@park.edu, 843-552-8301 
 
Austin (Texas) 
May 15, 2025 
6:00 PM 
Contact: Cynthia Tafoya, cynthia.tafoya@park.edu, 512-385-7275 
 
El Paso (Texas) 
May 14, 2025 
11:30 AM 
Contact: Nancy Whitman, nwhitman@park.edu, 915-591-0286 
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Fort Bliss (Texas) 
May 15, 2025 
10:30 AM 
Contact: Joy Bueno-Franco, florabel.buencofranco@park.edu, 915-562-8450 
 
Hill AFB (Utah) 
September 2025 
Contact: Shelly Bialcak, rbialcak@park.edu, 801-773-4692 
 
Fairchild AFB (Wash.) 
Fall 2025 
Contact: Matt deMayo, mdemayo@park.edu, 509-244-2020 
 
FE Warren AFB (Wyo.) 
May 12, 2025 
2:00 PM 
Contact: Josey Jenkins, josey.jenkins@park.edu, 307-632-1092 
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